TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/05/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GORDON BROTHERS GROUP, LLC		112/05/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCTM, INC.
Street Address:	103 Springer Bldg., 3411 Silverside Rd.
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1298161	CASUAL CORNER
Registration Number:	0645435	CASUAL CORNER
Registration Number:	1142930	CASUAL CORNER
Registration Number:	2797383	CASUAL CORNER
Registration Number:	0861532	CASUAL CORNER
Registration Number:	2070080	CASUAL CORNER & CO.
Registration Number:	2863726	CASUAL CORNER EUCALYPTUS THYME
Registration Number:	2919853	GRAPEFRUIT MINT CASUAL CORNER
Registration Number:	2122420	CASUAL CORNER GROUP
Registration Number:	2929663	CASUAL CORNER LIME JASMINE
Registration Number:	2070081	CASUAL CORNER OUTLET
Registration Number:	2070082	CASUAL CORNER WOMAN OUTLET
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0388

900064271

2307211	COLLECTIBLES CASUAL CORNER
2313497	COLLECTIBLES CASUAL CORNER
2958141	COZY SOCK
2925921	COZY ROBE
2918150	COZY TEDDY
2995967	COZY SHORTIE
0943442	AUGUST MAX
2861648	AUGUST MAX
1831424	AUGUST MAX WOMAN
1605127	AUGUST MAX WOMAN
2313496	COLLECTIBLES AUGUST MAX WOMAN
2392065	COLLECTIBLES AUGUST MAX WOMAN
2147455	PETITE AUGUST MAX WOMAN
78200702	CASUAL CORNER
78423860	COZY HAT
78423937	COZY SCARF
78424031	COZY GLOVE
	2313497 2958141 2925921 2918150 2995967 0943442 2861648 1831424 1605127 2313496 2392065 2147455 78200702 78423860 78423937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)638-6919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-633-4988

Email: rita.garcia@charming.com

Correspondent Name: Susanne F. Deal
Address Line 1: 450 Winks Lane
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Bensalem, PENNSYLVANIA 19020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCTM RECORDATION ASSIGNM.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanne F. Deal	
Signature:	/Susanne F Deal/	
Date:	12/08/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=US CCAM Assignment#page1.tif source=US CCAM Assignment#page2.tif source=US CCAM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CCTM, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 103 Springer Bldg., 3411 Silverside Rd., Wilmington, DE 19810 ("Assignee"), has acquired from Gordon Brothers Group, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 101 Huntington Avenue, 10th Floor, Boston, MA 02199 ("Assignor"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Marks") pursuant to a Purchase Agreement dated as of 101 feethers.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the said Marks, (b) all applications therefor and registrations and renewals thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signature Page to Follow

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNOR: GORDON BROTHERS

GROUP, LLC

Name: Michael G/Frieze

Title: Chairman

Dated: December 4, 2006

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

: SS

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 4th day of December, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael G. Frieze, as the Chairman for the above named Gordon Brothers Group, LLC, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which were know to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

NAUREEN P. GALLAGHER
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
Lune 30, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0391

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. TRADEMARKS

A. Registrations

Registration No.	Mark	Class
1298161	CASUAL CORNER	42
645435	CASUAL CORNER	25
1142930	CASUAL CORNER	42
2797383	CASUAL CORNER	18
861532	CASUAL CORNER	25
2070080	CASUAL CORNER & CO.	35
2863726	CASUAL CORNER EUCALYPTUS THYME	3
2919853	GRAPEFRUIT MINT CASUAL CORNER	3
2122420	CASUAL CORNER GROUP	35
2929663	CASUAL CORNER LIME JASMINE (& design)	3
2070081	CASUAL CORNER OUTLET	35
2070082	CASUAL CORNER WOMAN OUTLET	35
2307211	COLLECTIBLES CASUAL CORNER	35
2313497	COLLECTIBLES CASUAL CORNER	25
2958141	COZY SOCK	25
2925921	COZY ROBE	25
2918150	COZY TEDDY	28
2995967	COZY SHORTIE	25
0943442	AUGUST MAX	42
2861648	AUGUST MAX	25
1831424	AUGUST MAX WOMAN	25
1605127	AUGUST MAX WOMAN	42
2,313,496	COLLECTIBLES AUGUST MAX WOMAN	25
2,392,065	COLLECTIBLES AUGUST MAX WOMAN	35
2147455	PETITE AUGUST MAX WOMAN	25

B. Pending Applications

Application No.	Mark	Class
78200702	CASUAL CORNER (& design)	3
78423860	COZY HAT	25
78423937	COZY SCARF	25
78424031	COZY GLOVE	25

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/08/2006 REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0392